PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
L	I-ZHI ZHANG	09/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street, Tu-Cheng Dist.
City:	New Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13244652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)919-8353 Phone: 9099786522

Email: andrew75@foxconn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrew C. Cheng
Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US35183

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew C. Cheng

Total Attachments: 2

source=US35183110926ASM#page1.tif source=US35183110926ASM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026963 FRAME: 0930 CH \$40.00 15244

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	LI-ZHI ZHANG	, residing at	Kunshan, China	***
2.	****	, residing at		
3.		, residing at		Angeles in the content purch for quarks and
4.		, residing at		····
5.		, residing at		eventure nie og man-
6.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, residing at		
7.		, residing at		
8.		, residing at		
principal 1 hereafter of in 35 U.S	place of business at No. designated "ASSIGNEE" the control of the invention of the invention of the control of	2, Tzu Yu Street, T ne entire right, title an and all patent applica	u-Cheng Dist., New Taipei Conditions including any and all div	ity, Taiwan, R.O.C. of America as defined isions, continuations,
	, and reissues thereof, and CEDD LOCKING PORT	·	known as ELECTRICAL CON	NECTOR HAVING
MENT ON	DEND DOCKING FOR	MON WHEN THE U	idersigned	
[] pre	viously executed Ser. N	Io and	filing date of	
[x] is exe	cuting concurrently herew	ith		
an applica	tion for Letters Patent of U	nited States of Americ	ca	
AND the	undersigned hereby auth	orize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissi	ioner of Patents and

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any,

> **PATENT** REEL: 026963 FRAME: 0931

shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

1.	Li-Zhi Zhang	SEP 2 2 2011	
	Li-Zhi Zhang, inventor	Date	Witness
2.	inventor	Date	Witness
	in venter	Bute	Without
3.	inventor	Date	Witness
4.	inventor	Date	Witness
5.	inventor	Date	Witness
6.	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness